PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3231278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harutada DEWA	11/26/2014
Kiyoyasu HIWADA	12/04/2014
Akira NAKAZAWA	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics	
Street Address:	6-8, Kichijoji-honcho 2-chome	
City:	Musashino-shi, Tokyo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	180-8508	
Name:	Guala Technology Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Kobe International Business Center 502	
Internal Address:	5-2, Minatojima-minamimachi 5-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	650-0047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14404803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163596

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIAN U. LE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lillian U. Le/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2.18.15 163596 Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Harutada DEWA	(2) Kiyoyasu HIWAI)A		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Akira NAKAZAWA	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the unde	deration of the sum of one dollar or ersigned, the receipt and sufficient and hereby does assign, transfer as	\$1.00) and other good and valuable y of which are hereby acknowledge id set over to	consideration paid to each of d, each undersigned agrees to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	6-8, Kichijoji-honcho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8508, Japan				
(9 B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	GUALA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD				
(10B)	(10B) Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	Kobe International Business C Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0047, Ja	enter 502, 5-2, Minatojima-minami	machi 5-chome, Chuo-ku,		
	the entir inventio continua	fter designated as the Assignees) e right, title and interest for the U n, and in all applications for pater ation, international, substitute and	and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigneed in the states of America as defined in tincluding any and all provisional, reissue application(s), and all Letter granted on the invention known as	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, 8 Patent, extensions, reissues			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	SEMICONDUCTOR PROBE, T	ESTING DEVICE AND TESTING	METHOD FOR TESTING		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	_	QUANTUM BATTERY	-	*		
		(Attorn	ey Docket No. 163596), filed on even date	herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	J.S. Application Number 14/4	-04,803			
	Identification for			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
	filed applications		December 1, 2014	ion with any application and/or pat			
and goin claims of reexaminating the entire that this	concerning any application of groward with such interfere 3). Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5). Each undersigned author a from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on Ass 6). Each undersigned hereby	or patent for need post to execute to perform to States prizes and research As a that he originary and regards that the originary and regards the original regards the origina	or the invention and to cooperate t-grant proceeding. e all papers and documents and prition for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may be attent to the Assignees. equests the Commissioner of the signees, as Assignees of the entire she has not executed, and will a Assignor's heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF PLC(the power to	be necessary to obtain, maintain of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office re interest, and covenants that he or not execute, any agreement(s) in co- igns and legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth	ossible in obtaining evidence ssary in connection with r confirm by reissue or to issue any and all patents r she has full right to convey inflict herewith, and agrees		
necessar			he rules of the United States Pat- undersigned on the date(s) opp	ent and Trademark Office for record	dation of this document.		
Date	NOV. 26. 20	14	Inventor Signature	Harutada DEWA	(SEAL)		
Date	Dec. 04 201	14	Inventor Signature	19j Hand	(SEAL)		
Date	Dec. 10 20	14	Inventor Signature _	akira hakaza	wa (SEAL)		
Date	WARRING TO THE STREET OF THE S		Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	1-0		Inventor Signature _	5.00 k			
Date			Inventor Signature _	-p	(SEAL)		
			Inventor Signature				
Date		~~~			(SEAL)		
	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befor	erably be e at least		c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befor	e at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign here Witness	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 02/18/2015

Insert

(1)

Harutada DEWA